Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 

15.09.2018 calling upon the Borrower M/s. MJJ Steel Pvt. Ltd. (Erstwhile M/s. 
Ushdev Steel Pvt. Ltd. & formerly M/s. Maa Jai Jyotawali Steel Pvt. Ltd.) & 
others to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 16,91,32,940.24 
(Rupees Sixteen Crore Ninety One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Nine 
Hundred Forty and Paise Twenty Four only) as on 31.08.2018 together with 

further interest thereon, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower / Mortgagors & Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, 

notice is hereby given to the Borrower / Mortgagors & Guarantors and the public

[...]

The Borrower / Mortgagors & Guarantors in particular and the public in general 

is hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property and any dealings with the 

said property will be subject to the charge of DOMBIVLI NAGARI SAHAKARI 
BANK LIMITED for an amount of Rs. 11,30,03,642.24 (Rupees Eleven Crore 
Thirty Lakh Three Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two and Paise Twenty Four 
only) as on 22.12.2025 together with further interest thereon till realization of 

entire dues.

The attention of the Borrower / Mortgagors & Guarantors are invited to the 

provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time